TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Special Situations Investing Group, Inc., as Collateral Agent		05/16/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global World-Check	
Street Address:	99 Bishopsgate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2M 3XF	
Entity Type:	intity Type: COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	Global World-Check Holdings Limited		
Street Address:	99 Bishopsgate		
City:	London		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	EC2M 3XF		
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM			

Name:	Global World-Check Holdings (Nominee) Limited	
Street Address:	99 Bishopsgate	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC2M 3XF	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

Name:	World-Check (US), Inc.
Street Address:	99 Bishopsgate
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0910

Postal Code:	EC2M 3XF	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Global Objectives Limited
Street Address:	99 Bishopsgate
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC2M 3XF
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143884	WORLD-CHECK
Registration Number:	3480737	INTEGRA SCREEN ENHANCED DUE DILIGENCE
Registration Number:	3423029	WHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW
Registration Number:	3480738	GPASS GLOBAL PARTNER ASSURANCE SCREENING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	3268433	INTEGRASCREEN
Registration Number:	3562028	INTEGRA SCREEN
Registration Number:	3541291	INSIGHT WITH INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	3474507	GLOBAL ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3478634	CHINA ONECHECK
Registration Number:	3478635	INDIA ONECHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)993-9767

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-993-2698

Email: magdalini.rizakos@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Magdalini Rizakos c/o Latham & Watkins Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 5800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0911

	Magdalini Rizakos	
Signature:	/mr/	
Date:	05/17/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=IP Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=IP Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=IP Release - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=IP Release - EXECUTED#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0912

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated as of May 6, 2011, is made by SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP, INC., as collateral agent (the "Agent"), under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK, GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK HOLDINGS LIMITED (collectively, the "Grantors"), GLOBAL WORLD-CHECK HOLDINGS (NOMINEE) LIMITED, WORLD-CHECK (US), INC., GLOBAL OBJECTIVES LIMITED and Agent entered into that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2007 (as amended from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), other credit parties party thereto, the Agent and the various financial institutions party thereto as lenders thereunder (each individually a "Lender," and collectively, the "Lenders"), pursuant to which Credit Agreement, the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, and pursuant to those certain agreements listed on the <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (as amended from time to time, collectively, the "Security Agreements"), Grantors granted security interests in certain intellectual property owned by each relevant Grantor listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on Annex I bereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, and discharges without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its lien on, and security interest in and to, all of the right, title and interest to and under the Trademark Collateral, including but not limited to the intellectual property listed on Annex I, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered by a Grantor to the Agent in connection with the Credit Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns, without representation, recourse and warranty whatsoever, any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the person legally entitled thereto.

Agent hereby authorizes each Grantor or any Grantor's authorized representative, at Grantors' sole cost and expense, to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, (ii) file UCC Financing Statement Amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Grantors any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which Grantors, reasonably request (at Grantors' sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release, so long as such requested documents, instruments and acts are not inconsistent with this Release and do not increase, decrease or otherwise affect the rights and obligations of Agent or any Lender hereunder or otherwise.

CH\1262929.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP, INC., as Collaieral Agent

By: January Market

Name: Title:

Milton R. Millman III Authorized Signatory

2

CH\1262929.3

annex i

The Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2007, by Global World-Check and Global World-Check Holdings Limited, Global World-Check Holdings (Nominee) Limited, World-Check (US) Inc., Global Objectives Limited in favor of Special Situation Investing Group, Inc., as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Lead Arranger and a Londer, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 3, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 003513/0571.

Registered Marks and Applications:

	2.G	
Global World-Check	Word Mark: 'World-	3,143,884
	Check'	

3

CH\1262929.3

The Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2009, by Global World-Check in favor of Special Situation Investing Group, Inc., was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2009 at Recl/Frame No. 003931/0458.

Registered Marks and Applications:

INTEGRASCREEN ENHANCED DUE	3,480,737
DILIGENCE (LOGO)	
WHEN YOU NEED TO KNOW	3,423,029
GPASS GLOBAL PARTNER ASSURANCE	3,480,738
SCREENING SYSTEM	
INTEGRASCREEN (STANDARD CHARACTER	3,268,433
MARK)	
INTEGRASCREEN (LOGO)	3,562,028
INSIGHT WITH INTEGRITY	3,541,291
GLOBAL ONECHECK	3,474,507
CHINA ONECHECK	3,478,634
INDIA ONECHECK	3,478,635

CH\1262929.3

RECORDED: 05/17/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004542 FRAME: 0916